FOI 0353/2023 Response

Not currently.

I am writing in respect of your finance solution. Could you kindly help me out with the below information?

informations	
1.	Which ERP (Enterprise Resource Management) or Finance system is currently used?
	Capita IBS
2.	What was the total value of the contract?
	£364,138.30 ex VAT
3.	What is the annual contract value?
	The Trust is unable to provide a response to this query.
	This is because the requested information pertains to granular contractual details, that if disclosed in conjunction with the annual contract value and contract duration, may seriously prejudice the interests of the incumbent supplier, and any third parties that may wish to bid to supply this service in the future.
	The Trust therefore, rely on exemption Section 43 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to deny this aspect of your request.
4.	What is the duration of the contract?
	3 years.
5.	When does your contract expire?
	1 st April 2026.
6.	Do you have any planned upgrades of the software? If so, when?
	None.
7.	Are you planning to go to market for a different ERP/ Finance system? If so, when?

8. Who is the person responsible for your ERP / Finance system? Please provide full name, title, and contact information if possible.

The Trust is unable to provide a response to this query.

This is because we do not routinely disclose staff members personal information.

The Trust therefore, rely on exemption Section 40 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to deny this aspect of your request.